# Planon3345

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:  Brenda Lozana  Gave permission  2/2/17

Office Use Only



700295295037

02/09/17--01013--006 \*\*43.75

FEB 21 2017

R. WHITE



February 13, 2017

BRENDA ROZANC PO BOX 915103 LONGWOOD, FL 32791-5103

SUBJECT: BRENDA ROZANC WARREN P.A.

Ref. Number: P1000003345

We have received your document for BRENDA ROZANC WARREN P.A. and your check(s) totaling \$43.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Please check the appropriate box on the amendment form regarding the adoption of the amendment(s).

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Letter Number: 517A00002798

Rebekah White Regulatory Specialist II

#### **COVER LETTER**

TO: Amendment Section
Division of Corporations

NAME OF CORPORATION	BRENDA ROZAN	C WARREN PA			
	0000003345				
The enclosed Articles of Amen	dment and fee are sub	mitted for filing.			
Please return all correspondence	e concerning this matt	er to the following:			
BREND	A ROZANC				
		Name of Contact Person	1		
BREND	BRENDA ROZANC WARREN PA				
<del></del>	<u>,,,,,</u>	Firm/ Company	<del></del>		
РО ВО	PO BOX 915103				
		Address			
LONGV	LONGWOOD, FL 32791-5103				
		City/ State and Zip Code	,		
BRENDA@O	NESMSOLUTIONS.	COM			
	nail address: (to be use	ed for future annual report	notification)		
For further information concerning this matter, please call:					
BRENDA ROZANC		at (	) 463-3602		
Name of Contac	et Person	Area Co	de & Daytime Telephone Number		
Enclosed is a check for the following amount made payable to the Florida Department of State:					
	43.75 Filing Fee & ertificate of Status	\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)	□\$52.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional Copy is enclosed)		
Mailing Add Amendment Division of O P.O. Box 633 Tallahassee,	Section Corporations 27	Amend Divisio Clifton 2661 E	Address ment Section n of Corporations Building xecutive Center Circle ssee, FL 32301		

### **Articles of Amendment** Articles of Incorporation of

17 FEB 21 AH 10: 28

BRENDA ROZANC WARREN PA

(Name of Corporation as currently filed with the Florida Dept. of State) P10000003345 (Document Number of Corporation (if known) Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this Florida Profit Corporation adopts the following amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation: A. If amending name, enter the new name of the corporation: **BRENDA ROZANC PA** name must be distinguishable and contain the word "corporation," "company," or "incorporated" or the abbreviation "Corp.," "Inc.," or Co.," or the designation "Corp," "Inc," or "Co". A professional corporation name must contain the word "chartered," "professional association," or the abbreviation "P.A." 7345 W. SANDLAKE ROAD #223 B. Enter new principal office address, if applicable: (Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS) ORLANDO, FL 32819 C. Enter new mailing address, if applicable: PO BOX 915103 (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX) LONGWOOD, FL 32791-5103 D. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office address in Florida, enter the name of the new registered agent and/or the new registered office address: **BRENDA ROZANÇ** Name of New Registered Agent 7345 W. SANDLAKE ROAD #223 -(Florida street address) ORLANDO- · · Florida\_ New Registered Office Address: (City)

New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent. I am familiar with and accept the obligations of the position.

Signature of New Registered Agent, if changing

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added:

(Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

Please note the officer/director title by the first letter of the office title:

P = President; V = Vice President; T = Treasurer; S = Secretary; D = Director; TR = Trustee; C = Chairman or Clerk; CEO = Chief Executive Officer; CFO = Chief Financial Officer. If an officer/director holds more than one title, list the first letter of each office held. President, Treasurer, Director would be PTD.

Changes should be noted in the following manner. Currently John Doe is listed as the PST and Mike Jones is listed as the V. There is a change, Mike Jones leaves the corporation, Sally Smith is named the V and S. These should be noted as John Doe, PT as a Change, Mike Jones, V as Remove, and Sally Smith, SV as an Add.

Example: X Change	<u>PT</u>	John Doe			
X Remove	<u>v</u>	Mike Jones			
X Add	<u>sv</u>	Sally Smith			
Type of Action (Check One)	<u>Title</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Addres</u> s		
1) X Change	PVTS	BRENDA ROZANC	PO BOX 915103		
Add		·	LONGWOOD, FL 32791		
Remove					
2) Change					
Add					
Remove					
3) Change	***				
Add					
Remove					
4) Change					
Add					
Remove			<u> </u>		
5) Change		÷			
Add					
Remove					
f) Change					
Add					
Remove					

	l sheets, if necessary)	. (Be specific)	nge(s) here:		
·			<del>_</del>		<del></del>
			<del></del>		
		·	· <del>-</del>		
	•				
			_		
	<del></del>				
<del></del>			<del></del> -		
				· <del></del>	
	<del></del>				
			<del></del>	<del></del>	
<u>-</u>				,	
f an amendment	provides for an exc	:hange, reclassific	cation, or cancellation	on of issued shares.	
<u>provisions for in</u>	mplementing the am	change, reclassific endment if not co	cation, or cancellation ontained in the ame	on of issued shares, adment itself:	
<u>provisions for in</u>	t provides for an exc mplementing the am cable, indicate N/A)	change, reclassificendment if not co	cation, or cancellation ontained in the ame	on of issued shares, adment itself:	
<u>provisions for in</u>	mplementing the am	change, reclassificendment if not co	cation, or cancellation ontained in the ame	on of issued shares, adment itself:	
<u>provisions for in</u>	mplementing the am	change, reclassificendment if not co	cation, or cancellation the amer	on of issued shares, adment itself:	
<u>provisions for in</u>	mplementing the am	change, reclassificendment if not co	cation, or cancellation the amer	on of issued shares, adment itself:	
<u>provisions for in</u>	mplementing the am	change, reclassificendment if not co	cation, or cancellation the amer	on of issued shares, adment itself:	
<u>provisions for in</u>	mplementing the am	change, reclassificendment if not co	cation, or cancellation the amer	on of issued shares, adment itself:	
<u>provisions for in</u>	mplementing the am	change, reclassificendment if not co	cation, or cancellation the amer	on of issued shares, adment itself:	
<u>provisions for in</u>	mplementing the am	change, reclassificendment if not co	cation, or cancellation the ame	on of issued shares, adment itself:	
<u>provisions for in</u>	mplementing the am	change, reclassificendment if not co	cation, or cancellation the ame	on of issued shares, adment itself:	

date this document was signed.
01/18/2016
Effective date if applicable:  (no more than 90 days after amendment file date)
Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.
Adoption of Amendment(s) (CHECK ONE)
The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) by the shareholders was/were sufficient for approval.
☐ The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):
"The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval
by"
(voting group)
☐ The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.
☐ The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.
02/08/2017
DatedSignature
(By a director, president or other officer - if directors or officers have not been
selected, by an incorporator – if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)
BRENDA ROZANC
(Typed or printed name of person signing)
PRESIDENT
(Title of person signing)

## IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE EIGHTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, IN AND FOR SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA

IN RE THE MARRIAGE OF:	)	
BRENDA R. WARREN, Petitioner/Wife,	) ) Case No.: 2016-DR-3520	91 <u>. 2</u> .
and	) )	SEMIK TO
KENNETH L. WARREN,	, ·	2 公司を選
Respondent/Husband	j	A STATE
FINAL JUDGME	NT OF DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE	1 : 3 : 3 : 5 : 5 : 5 : 5 : 5 : 5 : 5 : 5

THIS CAUSE came to be heard on the 12 day of December, 2016, upon the Petition for Dissolution of Marriage filed by the Wife and Counter Petition filed by the Husband. After reviewing the Court file, the Court FINDS as follows:

- 1. The Court has jurisdiction of the parties and the subject matter herein.
- 2. The Petitioner has been a resident of the State of Florida for at least six (6) months prior to the filing of the Petition for Dissolution of Marriage.
  - 3. The parties were married to each other on May 13, 2010.
  - 4. There are no minor children subject to this matter.
- 5. Irreconcilable differences exist and have caused the irretrievable breakdown of the marriage, and all efforts and hope of reconciliation would be impracticable and not in the best interests of the parties.
- 6. The parties wish to settle between themselves their respective rights, duties, and obligations regarding alimony, property and liabilities and so have entered into a written Marital Settlement Agreement (MSA) dated October 10, 2016. This Agreement was entered into voluntarily by each party, and has been filed of record and introduced into evidence at the final hearing in this cause.
- 7. Wife's name prior to this marriage was BRENDA MARIE ROZANC. The parties are currently not involved in a bankruptcy proceeding. A name change is not requested for any ulterior or illegal purpose and will not adversely affect any creditors or other persons.

IT IS, therefore, ORDERED and ADJUDGED as follows:

Page 1 of 3

CERTIFIED COPY - GRANT MALOY
CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT
AND COMPTROLLER - 1/4/7
SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA
BY JAHOU FROM CLERK

- 1. The parties are awarded Judgment for Dissolution of Marriage, and the bonds of matrimony heretofore existing between Kenneth L. Warren (hereinafter referred to as "Husband") and Brenda R. Warren (hereinafter referred to as "Wife") are hereby dissolved.
- 2. The Marital Settlement Agreement (MSA) dated October 10, 2016 of the parties is approved and expressly made a part of this Final Judgment for Dissolution of Marriage, and all of the terms and provisions of said Agreement are RATIFIED, CONFIRMED, and ADOPTED as Orders of this Court to the same extent and with the same force and effect as if its terms and provisions were set forth verbatim in this Final Judgment, and the parties are ORDERED to comply with the terms and provisions of said Agreement.
- 3. The Husband has paid to the Wife the sum of \$10,000.00 upon the execution of the Marital Settlement Agreement and an additional payment of \$5,000.00 on November 30, 2016. The Husband owes one (1) remaining payment of \$5,000.00 on or before December 30, 2016.
- 4. The Wife's name is hereby RESTORED from BRENDA MARIE WARREN to BRENDA MARIE ROZANC.
- 5. Any costs of court, including the filing fee for the petition for dissolution, will be borne by the party incurring the same. Each party will be responsible for his or her own attorney's fees incurred herein.
- 6. Each party shall (a) provide to the other party any necessary information or to execute and/or deliver any instrument or document necessary to transfer title or interest in property consistent with this Final Judgment or the Marital Settlement Agreement (MSA) dated October 10, 2016, and (b) timely perform such other acts that are reasonably necessary or that may be reasonably requested by the other party to effectuate the provisions of this Final Judgment or the Marital Settlement Agreement.
- 7. If, for any reason, either party fails to execute all those documents and perform all those acts necessary to transfer any real property or assets as provided herein, the provisions of this Final Judgment shall have the effect of a duly executed instrument of conveyance, transfer, release or acquisition when the Judgment, or a certified copy of the Judgment is recorded in the Official Records of the county in which the property is located, pursuant to Florida Statute 61.075(4).
- 8. The Court expressly retains jurisdiction of this cause for the purpose of enforcing, construing, or interpreting the terms of this Final Judgment and the terms of the Full Marital Settlement Agreement (MSA) dated October 10, 2016 entered into by the parties herein, and the Court specific ally reserves jurisdiction for approval and the entry of any Qualified Domestic Relations Order required to implement the provision of the Final Judgment.

DONE AND ORDERED in Sanford, Seminole County, Florida on the 12 day of December, 2016.

MELANIE CHASE, Circuit Judge

#### CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished via U.S. Mail Delivery to Steve W. Marsee, Esquire, email: <a href="marsee@marseelaw.com">marsee@marseelaw.com</a>, 4162 Edgewater Drive, Orlando, Florida 32804 and to Jon S. Rosenberg, Esquire, 823 Dunlawton Avenue, Unit C, Port Orange, Florida 32129 on this <a href="mailto:2day.of.doi.org/10.108/j.day.of.

Junius John Strang